Grant Funding

Though we rely on income from visitors and donations for our normal
running costs we are very grateful for grants which have enabled major

projects to take place over the years.

1997

1997

2006

2006

2007

2007

2007

2007

2013

Heritage Lottery Fund

Borough of Pendle

Borough of Pendle

Borough of Pendle

Borough of Pendle

Big Lottery Fund

Borough of Pendle

Lancs Environmental Fund

Borough of Pendle

Borough of Pendle

Museums, Libraries and
Archives Council

Arts Council

March 2024

£66,000

£7,618

£5,880

£2,233

£2,091

£10,000

£5,470

£14,523

£2,463

£7,000

£12,600

£7,623

General Building works and repairs to the Cornish
boiler and Chimney

Electrical works

Repointing engine house

New railings at front of site

Repairs to large gable window

Bradley works

Refurbishment and extension of garage to house
the Bradley Engine

Flue wall and Bradley foundation survey

Bradley Engine foundations

Bradley Engine foundations

Bradley Engine Bearings



