## **Grant Funding**

Though we rely on income from visitors and donations for our normal running costs we are very grateful for grants which have enabled major projects to take place over the years.

1997	Heritage Lottery Fund	£66,000	General Building works and repairs to the Cornish boiler and Chimney
1997	Borough of Pendle	£7,618	Electrical works
	Borough of Pendle	£5,880	Repointing engine house
	Borough of Pendle	£2,233	New railings at front of site
	Borough of Pendle	£2,091	Repairs to large gable window
2006	Big Lottery Fund	£10,000	
2006	Borough of Pendle	£5,470	Bradley works
2006	Borough of Pendle  Lancs Environmental Fund	£5,470 £14,523	Bradley works  Refurbishment and extension of garage to house the Bradley Engine
	· ·		Refurbishment and extension of garage to house
2007	Lancs Environmental Fund	£14,523	Refurbishment and extension of garage to house the Bradley Engine
2007 2007	Lancs Environmental Fund Borough of Pendle	£14,523 £2,463	Refurbishment and extension of garage to house the Bradley Engine  Flue wall and Bradley foundation survey